Land Cruiser 120
Seat Heaters
Installation instructions
Manual reference number:  AIM 000 961-0
Model year: 09/2002
Vehicle code: **J12*L-G**E*W
Part number: PZ4AG-19060-85
Weight: 1,16 kg
Installation time: 4,00 hours or +1,50 hours to leather installation
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 2 of 39
Revision Record
Rev. No. Date Page Picture Update New Deleted Steps
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 3 of 39
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 4 of 39
GR RUS
H PL
TU
GB D E F I P NL DK
L Blue Blau Azul Bleu Blu Azul Blauw Blå
B Black Schwarz Negro Noir Nero Preto Zwart Sort
BR Brown Braun Marrón Marron Marrone Castanho Bruin Brun
DL Dark blue Dunkelblau Azul oscuro Bleu foncé Blu scuro Azul-escuro Donkerblauw Mørkeblå
DG Dark green Dunkelgrün Verde oscuro Vert foncé Verde scuro Verde-escuro Donkergroen Mørkegrøn
G Green Grün Verde Vert Verde Verde Groen Grøn
GR Grey Grau Gris Gris Grigio Cinzento Grijs Grå
LB Light blue Hellblau Azul claro Bleu clair Blu chiaro Azul-claro Lichtblauw Lyseblå
LG Light green Hellgrün Verde claro Vert clair Verde chiaro Verde-claro Lichtgroen Lysegrøn
N Natural colour Naturfarben Color natural Nature Colori naturali Cores naturais Naturel Naturfarvet
O Orange Orange Naranja Orange Arancione Laranja Oranje Orange
P Pink Rosa Rosa Rose Rosa Rosa Rosé Rosa
R Red Rot Rojo Rouge Rosso Vermelho Rood Rød
PU Purple Purpur Púrpura Pourpre Rosso porpora Púrpura Paars Purpur
SB Sky blue Himmelblau Azul cielo Bleu ciel Celeste Azul-céu Hemelsblauw Himmelblå
T Yellow brown Gelbbraun Amarillo-marrón Marron-jaune Giallomarrone Castanho-amarelado Geelbruin Gulbrun
W White Weiß Blanco Blanc Bianco Branco Wit Hvid
Y Yellow Gelb Amarillo Jaune Giallo Amarelo Geel Gul
V Violet Violett Violeta Violet Viola Violeta Violet Violet
TOYOTA  COLOR  TABLE
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 5 of 39
N S SF CZ H PL GR
L Blå Blå Sininen
B Sort Svart Musta
BR Brun Brun Ruskea
DL Mørkeblå Mörkblå Tummansininen
DG Mørkegrønn Mörkgrön Tummanvihreä
G Grønn Grön Vihreä
GR Grå Grå Harmaa
LB Lyseblå Ljusblå Vaaleansininen
LG Lysegrønn Ljusgrön Vaaleanvihreä
N Naturfarger Naturfärger Luonnonväri
O Orange Orange Oranssi
P Rosa Rosa Rosa
R Rød Röd Punainen
PU Purpur Purpur Purppura
SB Himmelblå Himmelsblå Taivaansininen
T Gulbrun Gulbrun Keltaisenruskea
W Hvit Vit Valkoinen
Y Gul Gul Keltainen
V Fiolett Violett Violetti
Modrá
Ćerná
Hnědá
Tmavomodrá
Tmavozelená
Zelená
Šedá
Bleděmodrá
Světlezelená
Přírodní
Oranžová
Růžová
Červená
Purpurov
Blankytná
Žlutohnédá
Bílá
Žlutá
Fialová
Kék
Feket
Barna
Sötétké
Sötétzöl
Zöl
Szürke
Világoskék
Világoszöld
Természetes színű�
Narancs
Rózsaszín
Piros
Bíborvörös
Égszínkék
Sárgásbarna
Fehé
Sárga
Ibolyaké
Niebieska
Czarna
Brązowa
Granatowa
Ciemnozielona
Zielona
Szara
Jasnoniebieska
Jasnozielona
Barwy
Pomarańczowa
Różowa
Czerwona
Purpurowa
Bękitna
Żółtobrązowa
Biała
Żółta
Fioletowa
L
RUS TU
B
BR
DL
DG
G
GR
LB
LG
N
O
P
R
PU
SB
T
W
Y
V
TOYOTA  COLOR  TABLE
Mavi
Siyah
Kahverengi
Yesil
Gri
Nötr
Turuncu
Pembe
Kirmizi
Beyaz
Sari
Mor
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 6 of 39
B
C
A
D E
G H I J K L
F
20 A
L
R
1x
1x
1x84751-58020
84751-58010 1x
1x 1x 2x 1x 1x 40x
2x 2x
B1
C1
D1
C2
B2
A2
A1
A8
A9
A5
A4
A10 A11
A7
A6
A3
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 7 of 39
10/12/14 mm
22 mm
22 mm
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 8 of 39
ROUTING
A1/2/3
A8 A9
A4/5
A6/7
A10 A11B2 A
B1 B
B
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 9 of 39
3
1
2
G
battery 1 battery 2
10x
100mm
1x
200mm
STOP
Airbag
1x
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 10 of 39
5
4
2
5
1
10 mm
3x
3
4
2
4
1
3
1x
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 11 of 39
7
6
1
4
5
2
14 mm
3
14 mm
6
7
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 12 of 39
11
8
10
9
2x
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 13 of 39
14
12 13
10 mm
4x
2
1
3
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 14 of 39
16
15
1
2
3
2
12 mm
5,5 Nm
12 mm
B
2
B1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 15 of 39
18
17
B
B
1
B2
B2
L
4x
L
1x
4
5
7
6
2
3
18
19
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 16 of 39
19
2
1
4
B2
B
B
L
1x
6
5
Soap
3
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 17 of 39
22
20
21
23
2
1
B2
B
3
B
A
H
A2
A1
A3
B2
R
2
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 18 of 39
23
B
A
1
2
8,5 Nm
A1
A3
10 mm
3
3
4
A1
A3
3
3
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 19 of 39
24
B
A
L
2x
3 L
2x
5
4
G
100mm
200mm
G
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 20 of 39
26
25
26
27
4
4
PIN 12
4
PIN 12
J
A
1
A5
A4
O
2
PIN 12
4
PIN Signal
14 IGNITION
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 21 of 39
28
27
3
4
O
J
A
1
A5
A4
2
3
4
PIN 12
4
PIN Signal
14 IGNITION
G
100mm
OA
A4
L
1x1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 22 of 39
30
29
A
L
3x
A7A6
1
5
A6
2
3
1x
G
5
100mm
A
G
A1/2/3
A8 A9
A4/5
A6/7 A10 A11
B2
A
B
L
4x
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 23 of 39
33
31
32
1
1
1
2
F
E
1
4
5
2
6
3
L
R
A10
A11
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 24 of 39
35
34
2x
1
2
2
3
4
3
L
6x
L
4x
A8
A9
L
R
G
100mm
G
4
5 6
1
5
6
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 25 of 39
37
36
38
2
2
3
5
1
1
4
14 mm
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 26 of 39
41
39
40
1
1
2
2
3
3
3x
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 27 of 39
44
42
43
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 28 of 39
46
45
3
2x
2
2x
1
3
2
2x
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 29 of 39
49
47
48
I
C
C
C
B
R
1
2
C1
C2
C2
==
C
C
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 30 of 39
52
50
51
C
C
1 1
==
C
C
3
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 31 of 39
55
53 54
56
D D
D
D
==
2
1
3
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 32 of 39
59
57 58
D
D
C
I
D1C1
C2
==
1
2x
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 33 of 39
61
60
4
3
2x
2
2x
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 34 of 39
63
62
D1
C1
C2
1
63
2
D
C
4
3x
3
1
2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 35 of 39
65
64
66
C2
L
2x
5
D
C
C
L
2x2
G
100mm 1
C2
C
C2
AIRBAG
2 3
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 36 of 39
69
67 68 42 Nm
1
2
4
3
1
5
2
14 mm
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 37 of 39
71
70
2x
6
5
4
3
2
1
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 38 of 39
73
72
37 Nm
37 Nm
C
C2
2
5
6
3
14 mm
1
14 mm
4
7
I
I
C2
A8/9
1
L
1x2
Manual Ref. no. AIM 000 961-0 39 of 39
76
74
75
B
K
2
20A
1
CHECK FUNCTIONS !
FUNKTIONEN KONTROLLIEREN !
CONTRÔLER LES FONCTIONS !
CONTROLEER FUNCTIES !
battery 1 battery 2
2,9 - 7,8 Nm